508759666 09/15/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI496290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vektor Medical, Inc.	08/16/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	The Vektor Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	9255 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 840	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18787983
Patent Number:	10952794
Patent Number:	12048488
PCT Number:	US1958217

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063593364

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Tatjana Mirkovic Address Line 1: 1201 3rd Avenue Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129292.8019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tatjana Mirkovic
SIGNATURE:	Tatjana Mirkovic
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=VM-TVG Assignment 8019 Family#page1.tiff source=VM-TVG Assignment 8019 Family#page2.tiff

PATENT 508759666 REEL: 068590 FRAME: 0400

source=VM-TVG Assignment 8019 Family#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068590 FRAME: 0401

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated August 16, 2024, is made by and between Vektor Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller") and The Vektor Group, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser").

**WHEREAS**, Seller is the owner of the Assigned Patents identified on <u>Schedule A-1</u> (Assigned Patents).

**NOW THEREFORE**, Seller does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Purchaser, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign counterparts of the Assigned Patents, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body in order to perfect the ownership interest of Purchaser.

Seller agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and other papers reasonably necessary to secure to Purchaser the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Purchaser in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Assigned Patents in a form acceptable for recordation in both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign patent offices.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 068590 FRAME: 0402 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Purchaser and Seller have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

## **SELLER:**

Vektor Medical, Inc.



Name: Robert Krummen

Title: CEO

## **PURCHASER:**

The Vektor Group, Inc.



Name: Douglas Komen

Title: CFO

[Signature Page to the Patent Assignment]

RECORDED: 09/15/2024

# Schedule A-1

# **Assigned Patents**

Matter	Country/Region	App. or Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status
	United States of America		Augmentation of Images with Source Locations	May 21, 2020	March 23, 2021	Issued
	United States of America	1 ' '	Augmentation of Images with Source Locations	May 12, 2021	June 20, 2024	Issued
8019.WO00	Patent Cooperation Treaty		Augmentation of Images with Source Locations	Oct. 25, 2019		Completed

PATENT REEL: 068590 FRAME: 0404